Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Kupwara (UT)

Email Address: xenphekupwara11@gmail.com

Mr. Mohammad Sadiq Bhat S/o.Mohammad Magbool Bhat R/o.Kanipora Kalaroose Reg No:971/A/Civil/sanitary/CEE/Kcc/PDC of 2009-10 GSTIN:01AKYPB1734A1ZS Mob No:9797028404

No: 3457-69 Dated: 01/11/2022

Sub: Construction of 0.60 Lac Gallons SR, 0.30 Lac Gallons SR, 0.20 Lac Gallons SR, 2 No. Pump House cum Operators Quarter, PST at Putshy and Sluice Chambers for WSS Cherkote Kanthpora B Putshy (JJM)

Ref: i.Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department letter No. CE/JSD/HD/1016-52, Dt:-16-04.2022

ii. This office E-NIT No. 09 of 2022-23, Dated:10-05-2022, issued under endstt. No:PHEDK/404-13, 21-10/05/2022

iii. Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 09 of 2022-23

iv. Minutes of the meeting held on 29/08/2022.

v. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JJM/7/33-94 Dated: 09/09/2022 Vi. Accord of Administrative approval accorded by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/JJM/237 of

8/2022 Dated:01-08-2022 issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/14585-93 Dated:01-08-2022.

vii) Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/150 of 8/2022 Dated:25-08-2022 issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/17858-62 Dated:25-08-2022.

> Adv. Cost: - 141.69 Lacs Alloted Cost: 14736370.91

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby alloted to you on following rates which are +4% Above advertise the advertised rates

S.No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Qty	Estimated Rate	Alloted Rate @+4% Above	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 min width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: (1 Mtr from cutting edge)					
2	All sorts of soil	CUM	93,00	436,00	453.44	42169.92
3	Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 m2 on plan) including disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge					
4	All sorts of soil	СИМ	1614.21	539.35	560.92	905449.13
5	Ordinary rock	CUM	477,65	855.65	889.88	425049.27
	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation/banking excavated or stacked material					1400 (),127
7	a) All sorts of soil	CUM	1310.91	81.65	84.92	111317.23
8	b) Ordinary Rock	CUM	271,09	146,45	152.31	41289.18
9	Providing of Laying of dry stone soling hand packed on level	CUM	75.20	1320.00	1372.80	103234.56
10	Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete	CUM	47.38	787,40	818.90	38799.29
. 11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc, and removal of form for.					
12	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	SQM	211,05	262,30	272.79	57572.75
13	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	SQM	1073,06	573,85	596.80	640406.50
14	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform.	SQM	136,92	635,60	661,02	90507.41
15	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	SQM	110.51	502,85	522,96	57792.75
16	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	SQM	214.43	2086.80	2170.27	465371.42
17	Stree for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	SQM	106,11	1007.45	1047.75	111176.54
	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls under 20 cm wide	RM	128.62	242,30	251,99	32411.21
18						00

Distriction	F					
19	Extra for shuttering in Circular work 20% of basic respective centering and shuttering items.		370			
20 1	Foundation Control of the Control of	SQM	45.06	52,46	54.56	2458.40
21	Walls	SQM	725.60	114.77	119.36	86608.20
22	Beams	SQM	29.68	100,57	104.59	3104.31
23	Domes	SQM	106,11	417,36	434.05	46057.51
24	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with			,		10007.02
25	1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	CUM	64.68	4861.84	5056,31	327042,36
26	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	CUM	48.72	5437.74	5655,25	275523,76
27	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level			,		
	1:11/3:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	CUM	87.17	7800.76	8112.79	707191.94
29	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.					
30	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	СИМ	105,11	9408.14	9784.47	1028445.18
31 lt	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with					
32	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	CUM	41.27	9849.35	10243.32	422741.98
33	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, archribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five evel level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering inishing and reinforcement with:	,			·	
34 1 n	:11/2:3 (1 cement : 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm ominal size)	СИМ	20.17	10404.52	10820.70	218253.54
35 st	roviding & fixing upto floor five level precast cement concrete string or acing courses, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills, helves, louvers, steps, stair cases etc. including hoisting and setting in osition with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 coarse sand) cost of required entring, shuttering and curing complete		,			
36 C	roviding and laying damp-proof Course 50 mm thick with cement oncrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete	SQM	45.00	409.81	426.20	19179.11
37 7 C	flaking plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : coarse sand :6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) over 5mm bed of dry brick ballast 40mmnominal size well rammed and onsolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top mooth and curing complete	sqm	64.16	545.22	567.03	36380,57
38 p	Reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening cutting, bending, blacing in position and binding all complete, Thermo-Mechanically treated pars.	KG	27110.17	95.10	98.90	2681304,25
39 E	Extra for providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work on doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification.	KG	2006.00	57.90	60.22	120793.30
40 C	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	СИМ	51.42	6802.13	7074.22	363756,15
41	extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level. By manual means)	CUM	42.16	1456.02	1514.26	63841,24
F	Random Rubble masonry with hard stone from qyarry in foundation and blinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 Cement: 6 coarse sand: 12 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) upto plinth	CUM	2.82	4878.78	5073.93	14308.49
10	evel with cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement: 6 coarse sand)					

Xeu

				·		
44	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately):	, .				
45	First class kail wood	сим	2,22	106894.15	111169.92	246797.21
46	Providing hoisting and fixing trusses/purlins /rafters/posts/ post-plates or like components including cost of screws etc. complete					
47	First class Budloo/Fir wood	CUM	4.74	138685.40	144232.82	683663.55
48	Providing and fixing 20mm thick wooden planks celling (frame work for base to be paid for separately) with M.S. screws 1st Kail Wood	SQM	38.66	2016.30	2096.95	81068.16
49	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick					
50	First Class kail wood	SQM	13.28	2501.75	2601.82	34552.17
51	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately). (35mm thick)					
52	First Class kail wood	SQM	13.28	3093.80	3217.55	42729.09
53	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4mm thick float glass panes including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws (35mm)					
54	First class kail wood	SQM	24.64	3726.05	3875.09	95482.27
55	Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: (35 mm)					
56	1st Class Kail Wood	SQM	31.28	3651.65	3797.72	118792.56
57	Providing and fixing aluminum sliding door bolts ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with nuts and screws etc. complete					
58	250x16 mm	No.	12.00	229.90	239.10	2869.15
59	Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete					
60	200x10mm	No	12.00	89.20	92.77	1113.22
61	100x10 mm	No	156.00	57.35	59.64	9304.46
62	Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete			·		
63	150 mm	No	20.00	66.35	69.00	1380.08
64	100 mm	No.	96.00	52.30	54.39	5221.63
65	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	KG	887.05	99.30	103.27	91607.43
66	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete Welded	КG	157.05	111.42	115.88	18198.45
67	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using MS angles 40 x 40 x 6 mm for diagonal braces	SQM	2.25	5899.02	6134.98	13803.71

Shen Sen

P. A. A.						
68	Suppying and fixing rolling shutters of approved make, made of required size M.S. laths interlocked together through their entire length and jointed together at the end by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push and pull operation complete including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5 em long wire springs manufacture from high tensile steel wire of adequate strength confirming to IS 4454 part1 and M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters.	sqm	8.92	3238.20	3367,73	30040.13
	Providing and fixing M.S. grills/Ornamental of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete Fixed to openings / wooden frames with rawl plugs screws etc	KG	861,12	215.88	224.52	193334.53
70	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete					
71	50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	SQM	70.26	555.50	577.72	40590.61
72	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer- in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sа́м	15.00	1161.05	1207.49	18112.38
73	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1Cement: 4 Coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	SQM	7.98	1216.05	1264.69	10092.24
74	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm	132.94	951.80	989.87	131593.58
	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G. I. limpet and bitumen washers complete 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	RM	44.50	691.75	719.42	32014.19
16	Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fasts 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10 mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embeddings in cement concrete block 30x10x15 cm 1:3:6 mix. (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone 20 mm nominal size).	No.	108.00	163.04	169.56	18312.65
77	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding.2nd class kail wood 300x40 mm (nominal size)	RM	62.78	1597.00		
78	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	SQM	840.31	1587.90 286.06	1651.42	103675.90
79	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:			200.00	297.50	249994.24
81	1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	SQM	839.38	378.13	302.24	
82	20mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix			- 7 0.20	393.26	330090.55
UZ	1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	SQM	385.78	465.47	494.00	
83	Pointing on Brick work with cement mortar 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) Flush/Ruled Pointing	SQM	130.40	201.91	484.09 209.99	186751.78
84	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surfaces	SQM	552.98	59.35	61.72	27382.23 34132.14
85	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on Newwork (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm	SQM	177.34	91.80	95.47	16931.00
86	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	SQM	112.00	59.50	61.88	6930.56
87	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	SQM	112.00	121.95	126.83	14204.74
						17204./4

J.Xen

				,		
88	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete 1 mm thick	SQM	415.40	129.50	134.68	55946.07
89	Providing and incorporating PGI Sheet strip, 0.63mm thick, 200mm wide at construction joints for providing water seal.	RM	342.00	90.00	93.60	32011,20
90	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ liter, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour Two Coats	SQM	276,68	78.65	81.80	22631.32
91	providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or Strap, 10 litre low level P.V. C. flushing cistern including flush pipe (of approved make) "manually contro(led device (handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. Orissa pattern white vitreous china W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests.	No.	6.00	3690.25	3837.86	23027.16
92	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	Litres	2000,00	11.25	11.70	23400,00
93	Providing & fixing PVC pipe Grade B along with all PVC bends, Tees, s&P traps fittings, vent cowl, floor traps etc incl, earth work excavation refilling etc complete job 100mm/75 mm dia	RM	80.00	500.00	520.00	41600.00
94	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back ,f, or the reception of pipes and fittings	No	2.00	1449.35	1507.32	3014.65
95	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle value for basin maxier & geaser points of approved make conforming to IS: 8931 (15mm nominal bore)	No.	8.00	536.10	557.54	4460.35
96	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS: 8931 (15 mm nominal bore)	No.	8.00	436,50	453.96	3631.68
97	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality complete 15 mm nominal bore	No.	10.00	438.85	456.40	4564.04
98	Providing and fixing C.P. brass close hole basin mixer piller tap of approved quality and make, weighing not less than 1.970 kg.	No.	4.00	2207.60	2295.90	9183.62
99	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, including cutting and making good the walls etc Concealed pipe including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making go					. Y
400	15 mm dia. nominal bore	RM	24.00	474.21	493.18	11836.28
100	20 mm dia. nominal bore	RM	62.00	524.26	545.23	33804.28
	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder (C.P Brass)	No	2.00	500.00	520.00	1040.00
102	Providing and fixing Salem Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per I.S. 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required 610x510mm bowl depth 200mm	No	2.00	4575.20	4758.21	9516.42
104	Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including PVC waste fittings complete, 32mm dia	RM	10.00	60,00	62,40	624.00
105	Providing andd fixing wash basin with C. I./M.S. brackets, 15mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required:White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps	No.	2.00	3592.20	3735.89	7471.78
106	Providing and Fixing of Water Heater (Geyser) of 35 Litres Capacity of 2000 Watt Wattage of standard make	No.	2.00	17000.00	17680.00	35360.00
	Providing and fixing PVC Man hole cover of 0.30 m x 0.30 m size all locking arrangements and carriage by all means complete job	No	8.00	500.00	520.00	4160.00
	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m.	CUM	1655.42	198.70	206.65	342089.23
109	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) like Zoloto, Unik or like				4002.00	4992.00
110	50 mm nominal bore	No.	1.00	4800.00	4992.00	87360.00
111	125mm dia	No.	4.00	21000.00	21840.00	07300,00
						\//

1Xeu

112	100mm dia	No.	F.00	17010.00	17898.40	89492.00
113	80mm dia		5.00	17210.00	14620.32	43860.96
14	65 _{mm} dia	No.	3.00	14058,00	9880.00	9880.00
115	P/F of MS fabricated boxes for safeguard of sluice valves size 0.50x0.50x0.60 using 40x40x5 angle iron & 3mm thick MS sheet complete job incl, embedding in cement concrete work	No.	8.00	9500.00	12480.00	99840.00
116	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. (Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm)	SQM	56.35	733.50	762.84	42986.03
117	Carriage of materials from source upto nearest dumping site incl, loading, unloading and stacking (subject to actual)					1 '
118	Soling by an avg lead of 10 Kms	CUM	75,20	330.42	343.64	25841.49
19	40mm course aggregate for av lead of 30kms	CUM	57.57	545.28	567.09	32647.44
20	20mm course aggregate for avg lead of 30kms	CUM	274.30	501.65	521.72	143106.70
21	Sand for avg lead of 50 km	CUM	209.77	700.37	728.38	152793.28
22	Quarry stone by an avg lead for 25 kms	CUM	10.82	903.93	940.09	10171.74
123	Bricks for 125 kms	No	25710.00	3,85	4.00	102942.84
124	Cement by an average lead of 20 km	MT	137.64	357.64	371.95	51194.59
125	TMT Steel by an average lead of 20 km	MT	27.11	357.64	371.95	10083.45
126	Carriage of materials by Manual Labours from Dumping Site Upto working site incl, loading, unloading and stacking for an average lead of 750 meters (Subject to Actual at site)	WIT	erre a / Cons	gwar og og og	ijina ka sod Promoto sod	en a de la
127	Soling	CUM	75.20	999.61	1039.59	78177.50
128	40mm course aggregate	CUM	57.57	918.57	955.31	54997.36
129	20mm course aggregate	CUM	274.30	849.71	883.70	242398.47
130	Sand	CUM	209.77	849.71	883.70	185373.41
131	Quarry stone	CUM	10.82	1359.65	1414.04	15299.87
132	Bricks	No	25710.00	1.59	1,65	42514.06
133	Cement	MT	137.64	468.17	486.90	67016.48
134	TMT Steel	MT	27.11	371.28	386.13	10468.02
135	Providing and Fixing of Sign Board (8'-0" x 6'-0") with Jal Jeevan Mission Logo (1'-5" x 2'-0") at a conspicious location strictly as per sample in Annexure - 8 in Margdarshika published by ministry of Jal Shakti. Thie Sign Board shall shall be of flex type supported on 50x 50 x 6 mm ISA fixed in 1:3:6 mix of Plain Cement concrete Blocks of Size 1'-0" x 1-0"x 2'-0"	Job	1.00	00.00001 nr mers 5rr	10400.00	10400.00
-	Total Amount			7		14736370.91

Checked By Head Draftsman

Technical Officer

Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara within a period of 07 days from the date of issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not however prevent this contract being enforced against the contractor and the conditions laid down in the SBD shall hold good even before drawal of formal agreement.
- 2 The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the sanctioned estimates
- 3 The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of allotment order.
- It shall be mandatory for the executing agency / contractor to ensure safe and adequate supply of electricity required for all the workmen skilled /unskilled deployed at site of work.
- 5 Suitable arrangment for supply of potable water at site of work for all the workmen skilled/unskilled be made by the agency / contractor just before the start of execution at site.